R1, NOV-211 / 3
YENYO
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
SMB3788B THRU SMB3809B
Surface Mount Zener Diode
Zener Voltage 9.1 to 68 V
Power Dissipation 1.5 Watts
SMB/DO-214AA

(V)
IZT
(mA)
ZZT@IZT
(Ω)
ZZK@IZK
(Ω)
IZK
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(V)
IZM
(mA)
SMB3788B 788B 8.65 9.1 9.56 41.2 4 500 0.5 2.5 7 164
SMB3789B 789B 9.5 10 10.5 37.5 4.5 500 0.25 2.5 8 150
SMB3790B 790B 10.5 11 11.6 34.1 5.5 550 0.25 0.5 8.4 136
SMB3791B 791B 11.4 12 12.6 31.2 6.5 550 0.25 0.5 9.1 125
SMB3792B 792B 12.4 13 13.7 28.8 7 550 0.25 0.5 9.9 115
SMB3793B 793B 14.3 15 15.8 25 9 600 0.25 0.5 11.4 100
SMB3794B 794B 15.2 16 16.8 23.4 10 600 0.25 0.5 12.2 93
SMB3795B 795B 17.1 18 18.9 20.8 12 650 0.25 0.5 13.7 83
SMB3796B 796B 19 20 21 18.7 14 650 0.25 0.5 15.2 75
SMB3797B 797B 20.9 22 23.1 17 17.5 650 0.25 0.5 16.7 68
SMB3798B 798B 22.8 24 25.2 15.6 19 700 0.25 0.5 18.2 62
SMB3799B 799B 25.7 27 28.4 13.9 23 700 0.25 0.5 20.6 55
SMB3800B 800B 28.5 30 31.5 12.5 26 750 0.25 0.5 22.8 50
SMB3801B 801B 31.4 33 34.7 11.4 33 800 0.25 0.5 25.1 45
SMB3802B 802B 34.2 36 37.8 10.4 38 850 0.25 0.5 27.4 41
SMB3803B 803B 37.1 39 41 9.6 45 900 0.25 0.5 29.7 38
SMB3804B 804B 40.9 43 45.2 8.7 53 950 0.25 0.5 32.7 34
SMB3805B 805B 44.7 47 49.4 8 67 1000 0.25 0.5 35.8 31
SMB3806B 806B 48.5 51 53.6 7.3 70 1100 0.25 0.5 38.8 29
SMB3807B 807B 53.2 56 58.8 6.7 86 1300 0.25 0.5 42.6 26
SMB3808B 808B 58.9 62 65.1 6 100 1500 0.25 0.5 47.1 24
SMB3809B 809B 64.6 68 71.4 5.5 120 1700 0.25 0.5 51.7 22
SMB3788B THRU SMB3809B
 Electrical Characteristics(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Zener Voltage
VZ@IZT